

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.1242 of 2022

Neena Rao **Versus** Hidayatullah National Law University and another

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

1	
23/02/2022	Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for the petitioner. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents on the writ petition filed by the petitioner to the extent of challenge made to Annexures P-1 and P-2 only. PF and copies within seven days. Also heard on I.A.No.1/2022 for grant of stay. Issue notice to the respondents on the application for stay to the extent of Annexures P-1 and P-2 only. A copy of this order be also annexed along with the notice. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge

Soma