

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1239 of 2022**ANIL KUMAR SINGH **versus** HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITYWPS/1242/2022, WPS/1243/2022, WPS/2003/2022, WPS/5080/2024**Order Sheet**

20/02/2025	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Advocate along with Ms. Saloni Verma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ajit Singh, G. A., Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Advocate, Ms. Ashtha Shukla, Advocate for respective respondents. Heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2022 (in W.P.S. No. 1239/2022, WPS No. 1242/2022 & 1243/2022) which are applications for amendment in the writ petitions and taking documents on record. Learned counsel for respective respondent opposes the same and submits that they will file appropriate additional reply, if so required.

<i>Shayna</i>	On due consideration of the reasons mentioned in the applications I.A. No. 02 of 2022 (in W.P.S. No. 1239/2022, WPS No. 1242/2022 & 1243/2022) is allowed. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to carry out necessary amendment within one week. Learned counsel for respondents are at liberty to file appropriate additional reply, if they so desire. List this matter in week after next. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
---------------	--