



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1239 of 2022

ANIL KUMAR SINGH **versus** HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

WPS/2003/2022,WPS/5080/2024,WPS/1242/2022,WPS/1243/2022

Order on Board

01/04/2025	Shri Shashank Thakur, Shri Manoj Paranjpe, Ms. Saloni Verma, Counsel for the Petitioners. Ms. Astha Shukla, Counsel for HNLU. Shri R.K. Gupta, Counsel for respective respondents. Heard. <u>WPS/1243/2022</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the reply of the university is received today itself and prays 10 days time to file rejoinder. <u>WPS/2003/2022</u>

Jyoti	Heard on I.A. No. 06 i.e. application for condonation of delay. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Necessary amendment be incorporated as directed by order dated 19.03.2025 within a period of 7 days. <u>WPS/5080/2024,WPS/1242/2022, WPS/1239 /2022</u> Post these cases along with WPS No. 2003 of 2022. List all the cases on 21.04.2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
-------	--