



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1239 of 2022

ANIL KUMAR SINGH **versus** HIDAYATULLAH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY

WPS/2003/2022, WPS/5080/2024, WPS/1242/2022, WPS/1243/2022

Order Sheet

18/03/2026	Mr. Harshwardhan Parganiha, Ms. Khyati Adil, Advocate appeared on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, Advocate and Mr. Shashwat Mishra, counsel for the respective Petitioner. Mr. Rohitashva Singh, Dy. G.A., Ms. Ashtha Shukla and Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri appearing for the respondent submits that Senior Advocate Mr. Kishore Bhaduri is to lead the argument for the respective respondents and he is not available today due to some personal reasons and prays for some time to argue in the matter. List these cases on 30th March, 2026, as prayed. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	